CHAMELEON
FREE/FREE+ Module with LCD Keys
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Description and Application
Chameleon_TO_05.doc
Version 05
April 28, 2011
TABLE OF CONTENTS   II

touchcomputer). Its power rating should be at least 10VAMIN (see chapter “Technical
Characteristics”).
B. ORDERING CODES  B-1
CHAMELEON – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
B. ORDERING CODES
   1 2 3  4  5
T M - L R X - C 1 5 - 000
1 – Module Type
L –Chameleon (LCD keys)
2 – LCD Keys
R – LCD keys 32 x16 pixels
3 – Key Matrix Arrangement
X – XY matrix
4 – Housing Colour
C15 – black
5 – Custom Version
Three-digit number reserved for product customizations. It is omitted
in case of standard version.
C. REFERENCES  C-1
CHAMELEON – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
C. REFERENCES
1. “HANDSET” – Technical Overview
2. “SPEAKERBOX” – Technical Overview
3. “POWERED FREE+ 15” – Technical Overview
4. “BeFREE” - Technical Overview
5. “ChangeMe” – User’s Manual
D. NOTICES  D-1
CHAMELEON – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
D. NOTICES
D.1. Disclaimer
Information furnished by Tipro is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Tipro
makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of the
contents of this document and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and
product descriptions at any time without notice.
D.2. Copyright Notice
 2002-2011 Tipro. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.